24718

REVISED
B oo

STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: Culture, Recreation and Tourism : FOR OPB USE ONLY

AGENCY: Office of Tourism OPB LOG NUMBER AGENDA NUMBER
SCHEDULE NUMBER: 06-267 [46 (3
SUBMISSION DATE: November 20, 2018 Approval and Authority:

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: DCRT-0T-19-02 2nd Revision Approved by the J0|nt Leglslatjve ‘
HEAD OF BUDGET UNIT: Nancy Watkins = Commitiee on the Budget {

TITLE: Undersecretary

SIGNATURE (Certifies that the informatign provided is correctand true to the best of DATE-
your knowledge): w

' 12 -13-/8 3/) bﬁﬁiy)&,&_}ax&/

MEANS OF FINANGING CURRENT ADJUSTMENT REVISED
FY 201 8-2019 (+) or () FY 2018-2019
GENERAL FUND BY: : '
DIRECT $900,000 $0 $900,000
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $43,216 $0 $43,216
FEES & SELF-GENERATED $26,292,550 $2,000,000 $28,292,550
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $0 $0 $0
J(D«Cu_?:;wn Golf Trail Development Fund 50 $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 $0
Subtotal of Dedications from Page 2 $0 $0 $0
FEDERAL ) $447,660 $447,660
TOTAL $27,683,426 | $29,683,426
AUTHORIZED POSITIONS 73 73
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES 3
NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 0
TOTAL POSITIONS 76 76
PROGRAM EXPENDITURES | DOLLARS POS DOLLARS POS DOLLARS POS
PROGRAM NAME:
Administration $1,728,998 0 $0 0 $1,728,998 0
Marketing $22,462,392 0 $1,610,000 0 $24,072,392 0
Welcome Centers $3,492,036 0 $390,000 0 $3,882,036 0
$0 0 30 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
5 $0 0 50 0 $0 0
Subtota ofgSBograms from Page 2: $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
o = TOTAL|  $27,683,426 0 $2,000,000 0 $29,683,426 0
,u;: <
A-7 FORM (8/1/2017) Page 1



STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: Cuiture, Recreation and Tourism
AGENCY: Office of Tourism

SCHEDULE NUMBER: 06-257

SUBMISSION DATE: Novembher 20, 2018

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: DCRT-OT-19-02 2nd Revision

[Use this section for additional Statutory Dedications, if needed.
The subtotal will automatically be transferred to Page 1.
P A EE iy

s —_—,

3 A mf & ) _

GENERAL FUND BY;

STATUTORY DEDICATIONS

T8 B oA 30 30 $0
50 50 $0
50 $0 $0
3 $0 $0
5 30 $0
50 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

50 0 0 0 o] o
30 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
SUBTOTAL (to Page 1) $0 0 $0 0 $0 0

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017) Page 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Policy and Procedure Memeorandum No. 52, Revised, requires that all Requests for Changes in
Appropriation be fully documented. At a minimum, the following questions and statements must
be answered. Use Continuation Sheets as needed. FAILURE TC ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS
COMPLETELY WILL BE CAUSE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT ACTION

1. What is the source of funding (if other than General Fund (Direct))? Specifically identify any grant or public law and
the purposes of the funds, if applicable. A copy of any grant application and the notice of approved grant or
appropriation must accompany the BA-7. What are the expenditure restrictions of the funds?

$2,907,450 - the source of funding is Fees and Self Generated Revenue from the Louisiana Tourism Promotion District.
As a result of the passage of HB 10 of the Third Extraordinary Legislative Sessian, the Revenue Estimating Conference
recognized $3,000,000 in revenue for the Louisiana Tourism Premotion District.

Approval of this BA-7 would increase FSGR from : 28,292 550
2,000,000
Adopted REC forecast 6/26/18 28,292,550

2. Enter the financial impact of the requested adjustment for the next four fiscal years.

MEANS OF FINANCING FY 2018-2019 FY 2019-2020 FY 2020-2021 FY 2021-2022 || FY 2022-2023
OR EXPENDITURE

GENERAL FUND BY:
DIRECT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
FEES & SELF-GENERATED $2,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
FEDERAL $0 50 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL $2,000,000 $0 50 $0 $0

3. If this action requires additional personnel, provide a detailed explanation below:

No additional personnel needed.

4. Explain why this request can't be postponed for consideration in the agency's budget request for next fiscal
year.

We are requesting to add the additional budget authority for revenue collected in FY19/20.

5. Is this an after the fact BA-7, e.g.; have expenditures been made toward the program this BA-7 is for? If yes,
explain per PPM No.52.

No expenditures have been made
to date.

BA-7 FORM (8/1/2017) Page 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FCR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PERFORMANCE IMPACT OF MID- YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

B e R T e T W e e e e

1. Identify and explain the programmatic impacts (positive or negative) that will result from the approvat of this
BA-7.

The additional FSGR will positively impact all of the performance indicators for the Office of Tourism. The
additional funding will allow the office to sponsor moere local fairs and festivals and increase our domestic and
international marketing and advertisng efforts.

2. Complete the fellowing information for each objective and related performance indicators that will be
affected by this request. (Note: Requested adjustments may involve revisions to existing objectives and
performance indicators ar creation of new obfectives and performance indicators. Repeat this portion of the
request form as often as necessary.)

OBJECTIVE:

LEVEL:

F -01 8-2019

JUSTIFICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT(S): Explain the necessity of the adjustment(s).

3. Briefly explain any performance impacts other than or in addition to effects on objectives and performance
indicators, (For example. Are there any anficipated direct or indirect effects on program management or
service reciplents ?  Will this BA-7 have a positive or negative impact on some other program or agency?)

Approval of this BA-7 will allow us to positively impact both the State and local economies through increased
sales tax collections.

4. If there are no performance impacts associated with this BA-7 request, then fully explain this lack of
performance impact.

Thete will be no measurable impact in the current year. Marketing and advertising efforts will be increased
through out the fiscal year and impact will be seen in the out years.

5. Describe the performance impacts of failure to approve this BA-7. (Be specific. Relate performance
impacts to chjectives and performance indicators.)

If the BA-7 is not approved, performance will remain unchanged.

BA-7 FORM {8/1/2017) Page 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET

REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM 1 NAME: Administ_ration

“CURRENT |

B ANR A A RBEREAB N ELENE

"REQUESTED

“REVISED

" AR

MEANS OF FINANCING: FY 20182019 | ADJUSTMENT | FY 2018-2019 FY 2019-2020 FY 2020-2021 FY 2021-2022 FY 2022.2023
GENERAL FUND BY: | T
Direct $0 $0 § $0 $0 $0 $0
Interagency Transfers $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30
Fees & Self-Generated $1,728,008 $0 $1,728,908 $0 $0 $0 $0
Statutory Dedicafions * $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
FEDERAL FUNDS $0 $0 $0 50 $0 30 $0
TOTAL MOF $1,728,998 $0 $1,728,998 $0 $0 $0 $0

POSITIONS

EXPENDITURES: e R S

Salaries $422,066 50 $422,056 |& 30 $0 30 $0 |
Other Compensation 30 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 [
Related Benefits $405,071 30 $405,071 $0 $0 $0 $0 |5
Travel $31,000 $0 $31,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 [
Cperating Services $81,524 $0 $81,524 $0 $0 $0 $0 |
Supplies $14,695 $0 $14,695 $0 50 $C $0

Professional Services $C $0 $0 § $0 50 $0 $0

Other Charges $0 $0 s0 | $0 30 $0 $0
Debt Services $0 $0 $0 | $0 $0 $0 30 [d
Interagency Transfers $770,852 $0 $770,852 30 $0 $0 $0 |
Acquisitions $3,800 $0 $3,800 $0 $0 %0 $0 |5
Major Repairs $0 $0 $0 30 30 $0 $0 |3
UNALLOTTED $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 |2
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,728,998 50 $1,728,998 $0 $0 $0 $0 2

Classified

tnclassified

TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS

OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS

{NON-TO FTE POSITIONS

TOTAL POSITIONS

6
1
7
0
0
7

SHo|lollae|l|lo|o

ojo|ollello|o

cllojloc|llel|leo| o

oflo|ofle|clof

ollolofjoefjofo|’

1A

43

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017)

Page 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Administration

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
PROGRAM 1 NAME:

3 01 3 225 3 CE NG LT G e ] s s e

RL

I T

OVER / (UNDER)

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017)

MEANS OF FINANCING: Stat‘;f::e"’" "}tfa":gfe':gy Fé:i:;;:: Dif;::l;:?gs Federal Funds|  TOTAL
Revenues

AMOUNT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 L
i

EXPENDITURES:

Salaries

Other Compensation 30 30 80 30 $0 $0
Related Benefits $0 30 30 $0 $0 $0
Travel 30 30 30 30 30 $0
Operating Services $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0
Supplies $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0
Professional Services $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0
Other Charges 30 $0 $0 $0 30 $0
Debt Services $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0
interagency Transfers $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Acquisitions $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0
Major Repairs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 | $0
UNALLOTTED $0 $0 $0 30 30 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Page 1




DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET

STATE OF LOUISIANA

REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAN LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
PROGRAM 2 NAME: Marketing

T T I B A A B R A

"GURREN

REQUESTED

HH AR R AR R

T REVISED

MEANS OF FINANCING: FY 2018-2019 | ADJUSTMENT | FY 2018-2019 FY 2019-2020 FY 2020-2021 FY 2021-2022 FY 2022-2023

GENERAL FUNDBY: | b TR
Direct $900,000 %0 $900,000 $0 $0 - %0 $0 =
Interagency Transfers $43,216 $0 $43,216 $0 %0 $0 $0 %
Fees & Self-Generated $21,071,516 $1,610,000 $22,681,516 $0 30 $C %0 ;
Statutory Dedications * $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 0 |
FEDERAL FUNDS $447 660 $0 $447,660 ‘ $0 30 $0 $0 %
TOTAL MOF $22,462,392 $1,610,000 $24,072,302 $0 $0 30 %08

i)

EXPENDITURES: L o o Bs
Salaries $739,053 $0 $739,053 |; $0 $0f
Other Compensation $3,865 $0 $3,865 | $0 $0
Related Benefits $488,672 $0 $488,672 $0 $0
Travel $169,000 $0 $169,000 $0 $0
Operating Services $4.609,781 $0 $4,609,781 $0 $0
Supplies $16,000 $0 $16,000 $0 $0
Professional Services $9,189,6854 $1,6810,000 $10,779,654 $0 30
Other Charges $2,233,580 $0 $2,233,580 $C $0
Debt Services $0 $0 $0 $C 30
Interagency Transfers $5,025,487 $0 $5,025,487 $0 30
Acquisitions $7,300 $0 $7,300 $0 $0
Major Repairs $0 $0 $0 $0 50
UNALLOTTED $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $22,462,392 $1,610,000 $24,072,392 $0 $0

* Statutory Dedications:

POSITIONS
Classified 15 0 15 0 0 0 0
Unclassified 0 G 0 0 b 0 0

TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS 15 0 15 % 0 0 ] ¢

OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS 0 % 0 o] 0 0

NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 0 0 = 0 0 0 0

TOTAL POSITIONS 18 0 18 0 0 0 ¢

$0

$0

30

0

tutory [ 0

[Select Statitory Het 0
- [Seleét Statittory Dedication $0

BA-7 FORM (6M/2017)

Page 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
PROGRAM 2 NAME: Marketing

A L L R Lt e B s O R A T B e R S T U B A T Y T e T e R A R B SR B

Fees & Self-

MEANS OF FINANCING: | State General | Interagency | " 0 Statutory | ¢ eralFunds|  TOTAL
Fund Transfers Dedications
Revenues
AMOUNT 0 $ $1,610,000 $0 $0|  $1,610,000

EXPENDITURES: L
Salaries $0 30 30 30 %0 $0
Other Compensation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 |
Related Benefits $0 $0 . $0 S0 $0 S0}
Travel $0 30 $0 80 $0 $0
Operating Services $0 50 50 $0 $0 $0
Supplies $0 $0 30 $0 30 $0
Professional Services $0 $0 $1,610,000 30 $0 $1,610,000
Other Charges ' $0 50 $0 50 50 $0
Debt Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Interagency Transfers $0 30 $0 $0 50 $0
Acquisitions $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0
Major Repairs 30 $0 $0 $0 50 $0
UNALLOTTED $0 $0 $0 50 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $1,610,000 $0 $0 $1,610,000

OVER / (UNDER)

BA-7 FORM {6/1/2017) Page 1




REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM 3 NAME: Welcome Centers

T

CURRENT

REQUESTED |

POSITIONS

MEANS OF FINANCING; = :

FY 2018-2019 | ADJUSTMENT | FY 2018-2019 [ Fy 2019-2020 FY 2020-2021 FY 2021-2022 FY 2022-2023
GENERAL FUND BY: 1 . N R
Direct $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0
Interagency Transfers $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0
Fees & Self-Generated $3,492,036 $390,000 $3,882,036 $0 30 $0 $0
Statutory Dedications * 80 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
FEDERAL FUNDS $0 $0 $0 30 $0 50 $0
TOTAL MOF $3,492,036 $390,000 $3,882,036 $0 $0 $0 $0
EXPENDITURES: : S
Salaries $1,414,149 $0 $1,414,149 $0 $0 %0 $0
Other Compensation $301,640 $0 $301,640 %0 $0 $0 $0
Related Benefits $795,061 $0 $795,061 %0 $0 $0 $0 8
Travel $15,500 $0 $15,500 $0 $0 $0 30 §
Operating Services $255,551 $0 $255,551 $0 $0 $0 30 £
Supplies $80,500 $0 $80,500 $0 $0 $o 50 B
Professional Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Charges $200,000 $390,000 $590,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
Debt Services $0 $0 $0 $0 %0 $0 $0
Interagency Transfers $219,500 $0 $219,500 $0 $0 $0 $0
Acquisitions $28,400 $0 $28,400 30 $0 $0 $0
Major Repairs $181,735 $0 $181,735 $0 $0 $0 $0
UNALLOTTED $0 $0 50 $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $3.492,036 $390,000 $3,882,036 50 $0 $0 $0

51

TOTAL POSITIONS

* Statutory Dedications:

51

Classified 0 51 5 0 0 0 0

Unclassified 0 0 0 g 0 0 0 0

TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS 51 0 51 z 0 0 0 0
OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS 0 : 0 o C 0
NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 0 = 0 o G 0
51 0 = 0 ¢ 0 0

eal
ol -
Bl

..N 91 30
50 $0 50 0
$0 $0 30 $0 E
$0 $0 50 30 |2
$0 $0 0 80
$0 50 1) $0 |2
, 30 $0 $0 $0 |5
| [Selet Stalutdry Dedication] - | 30 $0 $0 $0 &

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017)

Page 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
PROGRAM 3 NAME: Welcome Centers

T G L e Ee L O T T R A e

“Fees & Self- |

MEANS OF FINANCING: | State General [ Interagency | "o ted Statutory | yeratFunds|  TOTAL
Fund Transfers Dedications
Revenues
AMOUNT 0 $0 $390,000 $0

EXPENDITURES:

Salaries $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0

Other Compensation 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Related Benefits $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 |
Travel $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
Operating Services $0 30 30 $0 $0 %0
Supplies $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 %0
Professional Services $0 50 30 $0 30 30
Other Charges ' $0 $0 $390,000 $0 $0 $390,000
Debt Services $0 50| $0 $0 $0 $0 |
Interagency Transfers $0 $0 | 50 $0 30 50
Acquisitions $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Major Repairs $0 $0 30 $0 $0 %0
UNALLOTTED $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OVER / (UNDER)

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017) Page 1




DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGE

STATE OF LOUISIANA

REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

REVISED

DEPARTMENT: NATURAL RESOURCES

FOR OPB USE ONLY

AGENCY: OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

SCHEDULE NUMBER: 11-431

-+ OPB LOG NUMBER

14\

AGENDA NUMBER

b

SUBMISSION DATE: November 19, 2018

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: 3

HEAD OF BUDGET UNIT: THOMAS F. HARRIS

TITLE: SECRETARY

your knowledge):

SIGNATURE (Certifies that the information provided is correct and true to the best of

2 A

A_ppro_val,a_nd Authority:

_ Approved by the Joint Legislative

_Committee on the Budget

DATE: / 92_' 13-18 L KMoghoir o)

MEANS OF FINANCING

CURRENT
FY 2018-2019

~ADJUSTMENT
(+) or ()

REVISED
FY 2018-2019

GENERAL FUND BY:

DIRECT $699,393 $0 $699,393
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $4,700,941 $0 $4,700,941
FEES & SELF-GENERATED $260,639 50 $260,639
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $8,585,899 $3,000,000 $11,585,899
::r\ilsnh‘*e}rman‘s Gear Compensation Fund $632,000 $0 $632,000
Qilfield Site Restoration Fund (N0O5) $7,953,899 $3,000,000 $10,953,899
Subtotal of Dedications from Page 2 30 $0 $0
FEDERAL $2,293,328 $0 $2,293,328
TOTAL $16,540,200 $3,000,000 $19,540,200
AUTHORIZED POSITIONS 40 0 40
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES 0 0 0
NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 0 0
TOTAL POSITIONS] 40 0 40

PROGRAM EXPENDITURES DOLLARS POS DOLLARS POS DOLLARS POS
PROGRAM NAME: e i

Executive $16,540,200 40 $3,000,000 0 $19,540,200 40

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

= $0 0 $0 0 $0 0

I $0 0 $0 0 $0 0

o $0 0 $0 0 $0 0

& $0 0 $0 0 $0 0

= $0 0 $0 0 $0 0

&= $0 0 $0 0 50 0

= $0 0 $0 0 $0 0

o $0 0 30 0 $0 0

Subtotal of programs from Page 2: $0 0 $0 0 $0 0

TOTAL 16,540,20 40 $3,000,000 0| $19,540,200 40

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017) m Page 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: NATURAL RESQURCES
AGENCY: OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
SCHEDULE NUMBER: 11-431
SUBMISSION DATE: Novembear 19, 2018 -
AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: 3

Use this section for additional Statutory Dediéations, if needed.
The subtotal will automatically be transferred to Page 1.

RRE
GENERAL FUND BY:
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS
[Select Statutery Dedication] - 30 $0 $0
. [Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 30 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication]. . $0 30 $0
" [Select Stafutory Dedication] . $0 30 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] . $0 $0 $0
SUBTOTAL (to Page 1) $0 $0 $0

Use this section for additional Program Names, if needed.
The subtotal will automatically be transferred to Page 1.
PF
PROGRAM NAME:
50 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
30 0 $0 0 50 0
$0 0 30 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 4] $0 0
50 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 30 0
$0 0 30 Q0 $0 0
: 30 0 30 0 $0 0
SUBTOTAL (to Page 1) _ $0 0 30 0 $0 0

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017) Page 2




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Policy and Procedure Memorandum No. 52, Revised, requires that all Requests for Changes in
Appropriation be fully documented. At a minimum, the following questions and statements must
be answered. Use Continuation Sheets as needed. FAILURE TO ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS
COMPLETELY WILL BE CAUSE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT ACTION.

1, What is the source of funding {if other than General Fund (Direct))? Specifically identify any grant aor public law and

the purposes of the funds, if applicable. A copy of any grant application and the notice of approved grant or
. appropriation must accompany the BA-7, What are the expenditure restrictions of the funds?

The source of funding is the Statutorily Dedicated Oilfield Site Restoration fund (N05). The NO5 fund had a rollover of
$5,925,612 from FY18 to FY19. A $1,480,595 carryforward BA-7 for FY18 contract liabllities has been accounted for in
the current FY12 budget. This leaves a remaining $4,445,017 available in unbudgeted cash. We have identified
expenditures totaling $3,000,000 for projects eligible to use this funding,

iﬁIHFJEHEHIHHIHIEIHIﬂﬁlﬂﬁi}ﬂﬂﬂBﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁlﬂlﬁlﬂlﬂiﬂiﬂlﬂlﬂﬂiﬁlﬁﬂlﬂiﬂlﬂlﬁlﬁlﬂlﬁﬂlﬁEﬂiﬁmﬂmm[ﬂlﬂlﬁlﬂm@lﬂEMMWDMEMMMEMEMMWﬂﬂlﬂiﬁlﬂﬁlﬂﬂlﬁiﬂiﬁﬂiﬂlﬁlﬂmﬂﬁHﬁﬁmﬂmm@mﬁﬂﬁ!ﬁ]ﬁ!ﬁlﬁlﬁiﬁﬂiﬂﬁﬁWM@EMEWHWEMW@EMEMWE

2. Enter the financial impact of the requested adjustment for the next four fiscal years.

MEANS OF FINANCING FY 2018-2019 || FY 2019-2020 || FY 2020-2021 || FY 2021-2022 || FY 2022-2023
OR EXPENDITURE

GENERAL FUND BY:

DIRECT 50 $0 $0 $0 $0

INTERAGENCY.TRANSFERS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

FEES & SELF-GENERATED 30 $0 $0 $0 $0

STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $3,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

FEDERAL $0 30 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL $3,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

e L

3. If this action requires additional personnel, provide a detailed explanation below:

This is work performed by outside contractors.

e e

4. Explain why this request can't be postponed for consideration in the-agency's budget request for next fiscal
yeatr,

This BA-7 is needed to expend NO5 funds which have been collected for OSR projects. The department does not
currently have the budget authority to approve these project expenditures.

e e e e e e e e R e S

5, Is this an after the fact BA-7, e.g.; have expenditures been made toward the program this BA-7 is for? If yes,
explain per PPM No.52.

No

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017) Page 3




PERFORMANCE IMPACT OF MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

e e e e e e A
1. Identify and explain the programmatic impact (positive or negative) that will result from the approval of this BA-7.

Project Number ‘ Project Field Estimated Cost

EMER2019-001 Poole #001; SN:100895 Poole Fleld 150,000
EMER2019-002 SL5049 #001; SN:124288 Breion Sound Blk31 350,000
EMERZ2019-003 Warren Harang et al # 003; SN: 213022 Valentine Field 250,000
431-PA19-007 South Timbalier Block 8 $1,250,000
Projects funded by Financial Securiiies Various $500,000
Estimated Additional Emergency Frojects Various $500,000
TOTAL $3,000,000

What this transaction proposes is to increase the Oilfield Site Restoration Program budget by $3,000,000 to perform the following:

Poole #001; SN:109896 estimated amount of $150,000 to plug a well (1 High Priority)

SL5049 #001; SN:124288 estimated amount of $3350,600 to plug a weil (1 High Priority)

Warren Harang et al # 003; SN: 213022 estimated amount of $250,000 to plug a well {1 High Priority}

431-PA19-007; estimated amount of $1,250,000 to plug 3 wells (3 High Priority - includes restoring sites and removing associated facilities)
Additional projects funded by financial securities in escrow estimated at $500,000 (2 High Priority)

Budget is estimated for additional emergency projects in the amount of $500,000 (2 High Priority)
2. Complete the following information for each ohjective and related performance indicators that will be affected by this request, (Note; Requested adjustments may invoive ravisions to

existing objectives and performance indicalors or creation of new chjectives and performance indicafors. Repeaf this portion of the request form as often as necessary.)
OBJECTIVE:

T PERFORMANCE STANDARD
a PERFORMANGE INDICATOR NAME CURRENT| ADJUSTMENT | REVISED
= FY18-19 | (+)OR() | FY18-19
K iNumber of urgent and high priorlty orphaned well sltes restored during the flscal year {LAPAS CODE - 24415) 40 10 50

K Percentage of program revenue utilized to restore urgent and high priority orphaned well sites during the fiscal year (LAPAS CODE 60 0
- 24416}

K [Number of crphaned well sites restored during fiscal year {(LAPAS CODE - 3401} 178 10 188

JUSTIFICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT(S). Explain the necessily of the adjustment(s},

The additional funding is to plug and abandon emergency and high priority wells as a part of on-going FY18-18 projects.

L e e o e e A T P T

3. Briefly explain any performance impacts other than or in addition to effects on objectives and performance Indicators. (For example: Are there any anficipated direct or indirect effects on
program management or service reciplents 7 Wil this BA-7 have a posifive or negative impact on some other program or agency?)

If the $3 million is approved, the funding will be used to plug emergency and high pricrity orphaned wells, and limit the possible negative affects on the environment.

5. Describe the performance impacts of failure to approve this BA-7, (Be specific. Relfate performance impacts fo objectives and patformance indicators.)

Failure to approve this BA-7 means the Department will not be able to fund the emergency and high priority well plugging activity
and meat the goals of efficient service delivary,

BA-7 FORM (1/30/01) Page - 4



DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET

STATE OF LOUISIANA

REQUEST FOR MIP-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
PROGRAM 1 NAME: EXECUTIVE

" GURRENT |

“REQUESTED

" REVISED |

»% A <] i

MEANS OF FINANCING: FY 2018-201¢ | ADJUSTMENT | FY 2018-2019 |5 FY 2019-2020 " EY zu?ﬂ%n FY 20212022 FY 20222023 |
GENERAL FUND BY: S I W T ' Tk
Direct ' $699,393 $0 $699,393 $0 $0 $0 50 |g].
Interagency Transfers $4,700,941 $0 $4,700,941 $0 %0 $0 $0
Fees & Self-Generated $250,639 $0 $260,639 | $0 $0 $0 $0 %
Statutory Dedications * $6,585,899 $3,000,000 $11,585,889 %0 $0 $0 $0 |
FEDERAL FUNDS ' $2,293,328 $0 $2,293,328 30 $0 $0 $0 |4
TOTAL MOF $16,540,200 $3,000,000 $19,540,200 ; $0 $0 $0 $0 :

!

EXPENDITURES: é
Salaries $3,188,340 $0 $3,188,340 $0 30 $0 $0 ’9*%
Other Compensation $108,732 $0 $108,732 $0 $0 $0 $0 g
Related Benefits $1,948,435 $0 $1,948,435 |, $0 $0 $0 $0 %
Travel $50,882 $0 $50,882 | $0 $0 $0 $0 %
Cperating Services o $7,027.869 $3,000,000 $10,027,689 |3 50 30 $0 $0 |
Supplies $114,509 30 $114,509 : $0 $0 30 $0 %
Professional Services $76,977 30 $76,977 | $0 50 $0 $0 i
Other Charges .~ $1,437,701 so|  $1,437,701 §| 50 50 $0 $0 g
Debt Services _ $0 80 50 [¢] $0 $0 $0 $0

Interagency Transfers $2,586,955 50 $2,586,955 g $0 50 $0 $0 2
Acquisitions $0 $0 $0 |: $0 $0 $0 $0 |
Malor Repalrs $0 $0 $0 | $0 50 $0 $J§
UNALLOTTED $0 $0 $0 | $0 $0 $0 $0 3
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $16,540,200 $3,000,000 $19,540,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 g

TOTAL POSITIONS

POSITIONS

Classified 33 0 33 0 0 0

Unclassified 7 0 7 0 0 0

TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS 40 0 40y 0 0 0

OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS 0 ok 0 0 0

NON-TG FTE POSITIONS 0 ok 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

* Statutory Dedications: _ . k%
Fisherman's Gear. .- i
Compensaian Fund (N04) $632,000 $0 $632,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 |

gy, e Restoraton Fund $7,953,899 $3,000,000 | $10,053,899 [, $0 $0 $0 $0 %i
[Select Statutory Dedication] 50 3G $0 $0 30 30 $0 g
[Select Siatutory Dedication] 0 50 $0 [ $0 $0 50 30 ﬁ
[Sefect Statutory Dedication] 0 50 $0 |z $0 $0 30 50 14
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 50 %0 $0 $0 0 $0 ?g'
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 50 |2 30 50 $0 $0 iy
" [Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 $0 | $C $C $0 50 |

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017)

Page §




: STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM 1 NAME: EXECUTIVE

MEANS OF FINANCING: State General | Intoragency | "2°° 1IO | statutory f oo el rorac
Fund Transfers Revenuos Dedications

AMOUNT $0 $0 $0 $3,000,000 $0 $3,000,000

EXPENDITURES:

Salaries 30 $0 $0 $0 30 $0

Other Compensation $0 30 $0 $0 50 50

Related Benefits $0 30 $0 $0 $0 50

Travel 50 $0 30 $0 $0 $0

Operating Services $0 $0 $0 $3,000,000 $0 $3,000,000

Supplies $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Professional Services $0 $0 50 $0 30 $0

Other Charges $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Debt Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Interagency Transfers 30 $0 $0 50 50 $0

Acquisitions $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0

Major Repalrs $0 50 $0 $0 50 $0

UNALLOTTED 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $3,000,000 $0 $3,000,000

OVER / (UNDER) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

POSITIONS .

Classified 0 0 0 0 0

Unclassified 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0

NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0

BA-7 FORM (6/1/2017)

Page 6




	06-267_145
	11-431_141



